



Specific CFP2 Optics

Arista Networks announces the immediate end of sale for specific CFP2 Optics. The product part numbers covered by this announcement are listed below in Table 1. The last day to order the affected products is May 10<sup>th</sup> 2017. Alternative products are immediately available and listed in the table below.

## **Migration Options**

Customers are encouraged to plan a migration to newer alternative optics that are equivalent or better.

Affected Product	Description	Alternative Product(s)	Description
CFP2-100G-	100GBASE-XSR10 CFP2	QSFP-100G-	100GBASE-SR4 QSFP100
XSR10	Optics Module, up to 300m	SR4	transceiver, up to 70m over
	over OM3 MMF or 400m over		parallel OM3 or 100m over
	OM4 MMF		OM4 multi-mode fiber
CFP2-100G-LR4	100GBASE-LR4 CFP2 (Long	QSFP-100G-	100GBASE-LR4 QSFP(Long
	Reach)	LR4	Reach)
		QSFP-100G-	100GBASE-LRL4 QSFP
		LRL4	Optics Module, up to 2km
			over SMF
CFP2-100G-ER4	100GBASE-ER4 CFP2	QSFP-100G-	100GBASE-LR4 QSFP(Long
	(Extended Reach) 40km	LR4	Reach)
		QSFP-100G-	100GBASE-LRL4 QSFP
		LRL4	Optics Module, up to 2km
			over SMF

Table 1: Affected Product and Part numbers

Milestone	Date
End-of-Sale Announcement	May 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2017
Last day to order the products (End-of-Sale)	May 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2017

Table 2: End-of-Life Milestones

For more information about the Arista End-of-Life policy, please visit: https://www.arista.com/en/support/policy/end-of-life-policy If you need assistance with migration options, please contact your Arista sales representative or contact us at sales@arista.com